Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L07/14/28/50/56
LED LINE SMD W2
COMFORT GEN. 2
L07/14/28/50/56
LED LINE SMD W2
COMFORT GEN. 2
L07/14/28/50/56

/
10
 –
 0
9/
20
23
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 80
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric code
Connection colour at 250, 600,
top bottom top temp.* 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 600 mA 700 mA 350, 700 mA
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W 500 mA
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L07
WU-M--666-TC/STC-830 570726 — on request WW 3000 250 185 350 178 490 168 580 163 665 157 830/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-840 570727 — on request NW 4000 265 195 370 188 520 178 615 172 705 167 840/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-850 571453 — on request CW 5000 265 195 370 188 520 178 615 172 705 167 850/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-865 571454 — on request CW 6500 260 191 360 184 505 173 600 168 685 162 865/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L14
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-827 571842 on request on request WW 2700 245 179 340 173 475 163 565 158 645 153 827/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-830 570728 on request on request WW 3000 250 185 350 178 490 168 580 163 665 157 830/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-840 570729 on request on request NW 4000 265 195 370 188 520 178 615 172 705 167 840/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-850 570730 on request on request CW 5000 265 195 370 188 520 178 615 172 705 167 850/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-865 570731 on request on request CW 6500 260 191 360 184 505 173 600 168 685 162 865/349 /359
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-827 572553 on request on request WW 2700 490 179 675 173 950 163 1125 158 1290 153 827/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-830 570732 on request on request WW 3000 505 185 695 178 980 168 1160 163 1330 157 830/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-835 573052 on request on request WW 3500 510 187 705 180 990 170 1175 165 1345 159 835/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-840 570733 on request on request NW 4000 530 195 735 188 1035 178 1225 172 1405 167 840/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-850 570734 on request on request CW 5000 530 195 735 188 1035 178 1225 172 1405 167 850/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-865 570735 571455 on request CW 6500 520 191 720 184 1010 173 1195 168 1370 162 865/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L28
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-827 571843 on request on request WW 2700 490 179 675 173 950 163 1125 158 1290 153 827/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-830 570736 570773 570753 WW 3000 505 185 695 178 980 168 1160 163 1330 157 830/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-840 570737 570774 570754 NW 4000 530 195 735 188 1035 178 1225 172 1405 167 840/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-850 570738 570775 570755 CW 5000 530 195 735 188 1035 178 1225 172 1405 167 850/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-865 570739 570776 570756 CW 6500 520 191 720 184 1010 173 1195 168 1370 162 865/349 /359
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-827 571745 on request on request WW 2700 975 179 1355 173 1905 163 2255 158 2585 153 827/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-830 570740 570777 570757 WW 3000 1005 185 1395 178 1960 168 2320 163 2660 157 830/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-835 573076 on request on request NW 3500 1015 187 1410 180 1980 170 2345 165 2690 159 835/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-840 570741 570778 570758 NW 4000 1065 195 1475 188 2070 178 2455 172 2810 167 840/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-850 570742 570779 570759 CW 5000 1065 195 1475 188 2070 178 2455 172 2810 167 850/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-865 570743 570780 570760 CW 6500 1035 191 1440 184 2020 173 2390 168 2745 162 865/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L50
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-830 on request on request 570769 WW 3000 1760 185 2440 178 3430 168 4060 163 4655 157 830/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-840 570752 570789 570770 NW 4000 1860 195 2580 188 3625 178 4290 172 4920 167 840/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-850 on request on request 570771 CW 5000 1860 195 2580 188 3625 178 4290 172 4920 167 850/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-865 on request on request 570772 CW 6500 1815 191 2515 184 3535 173 4185 168 4800 162 865/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L56
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-827 571844 on request on request WW 2700 975 179 1355 173 1905 163 2255 158 2585 153 827/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-830 570744 570781 570761 WW 3000 1005 185 1395 178 1960 168 2320 163 2660 157 830/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-840 570745 570782 570762 NW 4000 1065 195 1475 188 2070 178 2455 172 2810 167 840/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-850 570746 570783 570763 CW 5000 1065 195 1475 188 2070 178 2455 172 2810 167 850/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-865 570747 570784 570764 CW 6500 1035 191 1440 184 2020 173 2390 168 2745 162 865/349 /359
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-827 571744 on request on request WW 2700 1955 179 2710 173 3805 163 4505 158 5165 153 827/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-830 570748 570785 570765 WW 3000 2010 185 2790 178 3920 168 4640 163 5320 157 830/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-835 573075 on request on request NW 3500 2035 187 2820 180 3965 170 4690 165 5380 159 835/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-840 570749 570786 570766 NW 4000 2125 195 2950 188 4145 178 4905 172 5625 167 840/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-850 570750 570787 570767 CW 5000 2125 195 2950 188 4145 178 4905 172 5625 167 850/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-865 570751 570788 570768 CW 6500 2075 191 2875 184 4045 173 4785 168 5485 162 865/349 /359
3000 K = warm white (WW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K and 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit)
L07 (TC/STC) L14 (BC) L14 (TC/STC) L50 (BC) L28 / L56 (TC/STC/BC) L50 (TC/STC)

10
 –
 0
9/
20
23
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L07/14/28/50/56
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 90
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 90
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric code
Connection colour at 250, 600,
top bottom top temp.* 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 600 mA 700 mA 350, 700 mA
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W 500 mA
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L07
WU-M--666-TC/STC-930 on request — — WW 3000 215 158 295 152 415 143 495 140 565 134 930/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-940 on request — — NW 4000 225 165 310 159 435 150 515 145 595 140 940/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-950 on request — — CW 5000 225 165 310 159 435 150 515 145 595 140 950/349
WU-M--666-TC/STC-965 on request — — CW 6500 215 158 300 153 420 144 495 140 570 135 965/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L14
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request on request WW 3000 215 158 295 152 415 143 495 140 565 134 930/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-940 on request on request on request NW 4000 225 165 310 159 435 150 515 145 595 140 940/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request CW 5000 225 165 310 159 435 150 515 145 595 140 950/349
WU-M--667-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request CW 6500 215 158 300 153 420 144 495 140 570 135 965/349 /359
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-930 570790 on request on request WW 3000 430 158 595 152 835 143 985 139 1130 134 930/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-940 570791 on request on request NW 4000 450 165 620 159 875 150 1035 145 1185 140 940/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request CW 5000 450 165 620 159 875 150 1035 145 1185 140 950/349
WU-M--668-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request CW 6500 430 158 600 153 840 144 995 140 1140 135 965/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L28
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-930 570792 on request 572345 WW 3000 430 158 595 152 835 143 985 139 1130 134 930/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-940 570793 570814 572346 NW 4000 450 165 620 159 875 150 1035 145 1185 140 940/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-950 570794 on request on request CW 5000 450 165 620 159 875 150 1035 145 1185 140 950/349
WU-M--669-TC/BC/STC-965 570795 on request on request CW 6500 430 158 600 153 840 144 995 140 1140 135 965/349 /359
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-930 570796 570815 570808 WW 3000 855 157 1185 152 1670 143 1975 139 2265 134 930/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-935 on request on request 571829 WW 3500 855 157 1185 152 1670 143 1975 139 2265 134 935/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-940 570797 570816 570809 NW 4000 895 165 1245 159 1745 150 2070 145 2370 140 940/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-950 570798 on request on request CW 5000 895 165 1245 159 1745 150 2070 145 2370 140 950/349
WU-M--670-TC/BC/STC-965 570799 on request on request CW 6500 860 158 1195 153 1680 144 1990 140 2280 135 965/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L50
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-930 on request on request 570812 WW 3000 1500 157 2080 152 2920 143 3455 139 3960 134 930/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-940 on request on request 570813 NW 4000 1570 165 2175 159 3055 150 3620 145 4150 140 940/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-950 on request on request on request CW 5000 1570 165 2175 159 3055 150 3620 145 4150 140 950/349
WU-M--673-TC/BC/STC-965 on request on request on request CW 6500 1510 158 2090 153 2940 144 3480 140 3990 135 965/349 /359
LED Line SMD W2 Comfort Gen. 2 – L56
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-930 570800 on request 572343 WW 3000 855 157 1185 152 1670 143 1975 139 2265 134 930/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-940 570801 570817 572344 NW 4000 895 165 1245 159 1745 150 2070 145 2370 140 940/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-950 570802 on request on request CW 5000 895 165 1245 159 1745 150 2070 145 2370 140 950/349
WU-M--671-TC/BC/STC-965 570803 on request on request CW 6500 860 158 1195 153 1680 144 1990 140 2280 135 965/349 /359
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-930 570804 570818 570810 WW 3000 1715 157 2375 152 3335 143 3950 139 4530 134 930/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-935 on request on request 571830 WW 3500 1715 157 2375 152 3335 143 3950 139 4530 134 935/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-940 570805 570819 570811 NW 4000 1795 165 2485 159 3495 150 4135 145 4740 140 940/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-950 570806 on request on request CW 5000 1795 165 2485 159 3495 150 4135 145 4740 140 950/349
WU-M--672-TC/BC/STC-965 570807 on request on request CW 6500 1725 158 2390 153 3360 144 3975 140 4560 135 965/349 /359
3000 K = warm white (WW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K and 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit)
L07 (TC/STC) L14 (BC) L14 (TC/STC) L50 (BC) L28 / L56 (TC/STC/BC) L50 (TC/STC)